
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Núcleo de Estágio 
 

 

Av. Pinto Bandeira, nº 1.111, Luciano Cavalcante, Fortaleza-CE 

CEP 60.811-170, Fone: (85) 3194.5039, E-mail: estagio@defensoria.ce.def.br 

 

GABARITO PRELIMINAR 
 

 

NÚMERO 
DA 

QUESTÃO 
ITEM CORRETO 

DIREITO CONSTITUCIONAL 

1 B 

2 B 

3 C 

4 B 

5 C 

DIREITO PENAL 

6 D 

7 B 

8 C 

9 B 

10 C 

DIREITO PROCESSUAL PENAL 

11 C 

12 B 

13 B 

14 D 

15 C 

DIREITO ADMINISTRATIVO 

16 B 

17 C 

18 C 

19 B 

20 A 

DIREITO CIVIL 

21 B 

22 D 

23 B 

24 A 

25 C 

DIREITO PROCESSUAL CIVIL 

26 B 

27 B 

28 C 
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29 D 

30 A 
 


